UTA Key Personnel

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

Title

Executive Director

Name

Jay Fox

Contact Information
801-287-4704
ifox@rideuta.com

Areas of Focus

Executive Assistant to
Executive Director

Felila Toleafoa

801-236-4708
ftoleafoa@rideuta.com

OPERATIONS OFFICE

Title

Chief Operating Officer

Cherryl Beveridge

Contact Information
801-626-1257
cbeveridge@rideuta.com

Areas of Focus

Leadership over six Service Units covering UTA's service area, as well
as Public Safety, Fleet Engineering, and Support Maintenance

Chief of Staff

Ali Oliver

801-287-2304
AOliver@rideuta.com

Strategic deployment of COO vision and support of all COO direct
reports and their departments for aligned customer, employee, and
business activity

BUS SERVICE UNITS

Mt. Ogden Service Unit
Regional General Manager

Camille Glenn

801-626-1200
cglenn@rideuta.com

Bus operations and maintenance for Weber, Box Elder, and North Davis
Counties

Salt Lake Service Unit
Regional General Manager

Andres Colman

801-287-3247
acolman@rideuta.com

Operations and maintenance for Salt Lake County and PC-SLC Connect

Timpanogos Service Unit Mary De La Mare-  801-227-8965 Bus service issues for Utah County, coordination with MAG and UDOT,
Regional General Manager Schaefer mdelamares@rideuta.com point of contact for Utah County cities regarding transit
Paratransit, Flex Route, vanpool, and rideshare services
Special Services Service Unit 801-287-2399 ! . . P ! L ! .
Ryan Taylor throughout the UTA service area; coordination of regional human

General Manager

rtaylor@rideuta.com

service transportation; FTA 5310 grant program administration

Special Services Program
Manager

Michael Goldman

801-287-2065
mgoldman@rideuta.com

Vanpool and rideshare administration

Special Services Customer
Care Administrator

Alex Archuleta

801-287-5374
alarchuleta@rideuta.com

RAIL SERVICE UNITS

Light Rail Services
General Manager

Jaron Robertson

801-352-6638
jrobertson@rideuta.com

Light rail and streetcar operations and maintenance
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Commuter Rail Services 801-287-5436 Commuter rail operations and maintenance, commuter rail regulatory
Zachary Thomas i )

General Manager zthomas@rideuta.com compliance

OPERATIONS SUPPORT DEPARTMENTS

Director of Maint 801-287-3026

rector ot Maintenance Kevin Anderson i Maintenance of Way, facilities maintenance

Support KAnderson@rideuta.com

Director of Fleet Engineering Bryan Sawyer 801-287-6732 Engineering activitie§ associatgd v'vi'th projects to improve vehicle
bsawyer@rideuta.com performance, longevity, and reliability
801-287-5513

Chief of Police Dalan Taylor i Public Safety, Transit Communications Center (TCC)
dtaylor@rideuta.com

PLANNING & ENGAGEMENT OFFICE

Title Name Contact Information Areas of Focus
Chief Planning & . 801-237-1907 Service and strategic planning, customer experience, community
. Nichol Bourdeaux . L . .
Engagement Officer nbourdeaux@rideuta.com engagement, customer service, innovative mobility
Senior Manager of . 801-287-3211 Assists customers by listening and identifying their needs or concerns
] Cindy Medford ) . . .
Customer Service cmedford@rideuta.com and providing solutions; operates lost and found offices
801-237-1933
Director of Planning Russell Fox Oversees service and strategic planning and customer experience

rfox@rideuta.com

C it t, outreach, public invol t, part hip-
Community Engagement 801-237-1966 ommunity engagement, outreach, public involvement, partnership

Megan Waters building, and other community or public interactions and efforts across

Direct t ideuta.

irector mwaters@rideuta.com UTA
Director of Hal Johnson 801-237-1905 Oversees Mobility on Demand, connected and autonomous vehicles,
Innovative Mobility Services hjohnson@rideuta.com Mobility as a Service programs, and public-private partnerships

CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE

Title Contact Information Areas of Focus

-237- Ad ital projects f devel t to impl tation;
Chief Capital Services Officer = Dave Hancock 801-23/ 191.2 vance capiia PrOjeC > rom. evelopment to fmplementation

dhancock@rideuta.com development of Five-Year Capital Plan
Director of Capital Design and 801-287-3446 Capital construction, bridge inspections, rail and vehicle projects, quality
. Jared Scarbrough ) : . . .

Construction jscarbrough@rideuta.com assurance and quality control, project activation
Director of Real Estate and Paul Drake 801-237-1975 Property administration, acquisitions, dispositions, licensing, leasing,
Transit-Oriented Communities pdrake@rideuta.com TOC implementation, station area planning
Director of Capital Dan Hofer 801-237-1958 Project controls, asset management, geographical information system,
Programming and Support dhofer@rideuta.com capital budgeting
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Manager of Capital Vehicles Kyle Stockley

801-287-3048
kstockley@rideuta.com

Manager of Environmental

Patti Garver
Compliance and Sustainability I

801-237-1916
pgarver@rideuta.com

ENTERPRISE STRATEGY OFFICE

Contact Information

Areas of Focus

Title Name
Chl.ef Enterprise Strategy Alisha Garrett
Officer

801-287-2351
agarrett@rideuta.com

Strategy, IT, data, analysis, records, culture, organizational
development, policy, risk

Records Manager Auty Dahlquist

801-237-1913
adahlquist@rideuta.com

Records

Director of Organizational

Sarah Johnson
Excellence

385-491-5424
sarah.johnson@rideuta.com

Continuous improvement and culture

Director of Business Analysis Tigran Melikyan

385-563-5725
tmelikyan@rideuta.com

Analysis and reporting

IT Director Kyle Brimley

801-287-2524
kbrimley@rideuta.com

Network infrastructure, application development, enterprise
applications, information security, IT service desk, bus and rail on-
board technology

Special Projects Manager Over

.. Edison Pascascio
Application Development

801-287-2386
epascascio@rideuta.com

Data, database management and security, data warehouses,
dashboards, reporting, integration, data lineage, data governance

Senior Organizational

Louis Grether
Development Consultant

385-518-7217
louisgrether@rideuta.com

Organizational development

Risk Management

Christie Gil
Administrator ristie bries

801-287-2355
christie.giles@rideuta.com

Risk management

FINANCE OFFICE
Title

Areas of Focus

Tte ~ Name  ContactInformaton  Areasoffocus

Chief Financial Officer Viola Miller

801-287-4705
viola.miller@rideuta.com

Budget and Finance Director Brad Armstrong

801-287-2122
barmstrong@rideuta.com

Comptroller

Assistant Treasurer Rob Lamph

801-287-2414
rlamph@rideuta.com
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Fares Director

Monica Morton

801-287-2538
mmorton@rideuta.com

Director of Supply Chain

Todd Mills

801-287-3015
tmills@rideuta.com

Claims & Insurance Manager

David Pitcher

801-287-2371
dpitcher@rideuta.com

Grants Director

Tracy Young

801-287-3220
tyoung@rideuta.com

PEOPLE OFFICE

Title
Chief People Officer

Kim Shanklin

Contact Information
801-287-2328
kshanklin@rideuta.com

Areas of Focus

HR and labor relations, Total Rewards, talent acquisition, talent
development, people analytics, workforce technical training, civil rights

Director of Total Rewards

Ann Green-Barton

801-287-2026
agreenbarton@rideuta.com

Total Rewards, benefits, retirement, wellness program, drug and
alcohol, FMLA, employee compensation

Total Rewards Program Admin

Alisa MJ Rosner

801-287-2216
arosner@rideuta.com

UTA Drug and Alcohol program

Director Talent Development

Educating and developing all UTA employees: career coaching,
corporate training and development, leadership development training

Director of Workforce
Technical Training

Stacey Palacios

801-287-5400
spalacios@rideuta.com

Bus operator training, maintenance training (bus, facilities, rail
apprenticeship, forklift, etc.)

Manager of Civil Rights

801-287-3535

Oversee equal opportunity and accessibility for employees, job
applicants, contractors, and users of programs, services, and facilities;

Compliance Kenya Fail il @rideut provide training and technical assistance in civil-rights- related areas of
P Al ADA, DBE, EEO, Title VI, and Limited English Proficiency Program:
ensure intake and resolution of complaints of discrimination
Director of Talent Acquisition ~ Greg Gerber 801—287—2331 Overs.;e.e.all talent acquisition/recruitment strategy and the Talent
ggerber@rideuta.com Acquisition Team
Director of Human Resources  Joy Kapos .801-287-.2344 Oversee human resources
jkapos@rideuta.com
People Analytics Program -287- .. . .
p yt g Anthony Johnson 801-287-2310 People analytics; people strategy; management of employee experience

Manager

Anthony.Johnson@rideuta.com

metrics and data processes
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COMMUNICATIONS & MARKETING OFFICE

Title Name

Chief Communications Officer  Heather Barnum

Contact Information
801-287-4702
heather.barnum@rideuta.com

Areas of Focus
Oversee Communication & Marketing Office, budget, ad agencies, and
other contracts

Senior Media Relations

I
Specialist Carl Arky

801-287-2070
carky@rideuta.com

Designated UTA spokesperson for the media, first point of contact for
news media, crisis communications, and story mining and development

Strategic Communications and

Katie Morrison
Content Manager

801-287-2064
kmorrison@rideuta.com

Strategic communications and client services

Digital Marketing Manager Mike Varanakis

801-287-2069
mvaranakis@rideuta.com

Digital marketing, including social media and video

Senior Strategist Internal

.. James Larson
Communications

801-236-4734
jlarson@rideuta.com

Internal UTA communications, including People Office, Enterprise
Strategy, and other internal comms

Senior Strategist Executive

L George Angerbauer
Communications g g

801-236-4784
gangerbaue@rideuta.com

Executive-level communications, including Board of Trustees, executive
director, and government relations

SAFETY & SECURITY OFFICE

Contact Information

Areas of Focus

Title Name

Director of Safety & Security Sheldon Shaw

801-741-8861
sshaw@rideuta.com

FRA/FTA/SSO/OSHA Safety

Manager of Security Daniel Riley

801-287-4729
driley@rideuta.com

Facility security

LEGAL SERVICES — provided by the Utah Attorney General's office

Title Name

Contact Information

Areas of Focus

Section Director

801-287-2234

David Wilki Regul HR I |ati
Assistant Attorney General avid Wilkins dwilkins@rideuta.com egulatory, board governance, HR, and labor relations
801-287-2146
Assistant Attorney General Mike Bell . Procurement and contracts
mbell@rideuta.com
Assistant Attorney General Tim Merrill 801-287-2147 Real estate, TOD, and police

tmerrill@rideuta.com
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